

Artist Information (Nomingo)

## Official Cherokee National Treasure Nomination Form

Entry Deadline: 5 p.m. Friday, June 7, 2024

| Artist Information (Nonlinee)                  |                        |
|--|------------------------|
| Name   |                        |
| Address  |                        |
| Contact Phone Number                           |                        |
| Email Address                                  | Website (if available) |
| Nomination Category (see list on next page)    |                        |
| Category                                       |                        |
| Nominator Information (one nominee per person) |                        |
| Name   |                        |
| Address  |                        |
| Contact Phone Number                           |                        |
| Email Address                                  |                        |

### **Regulations:**

- Nominees must be at least 50 years old OR have made major contributions of a minimum of 20 years or a lifetime commitment of perpetuating the Cherokee culture
- Nominees can be recognized in only one (1) category
- All artwork & application must be received by deadline date, Friday, June 7, 2024 by 5 p.m. NO EXCEPTIONS
- All artwork submitted for review will be available for pickup on July 15, 2024 & must be picked up by July 26, 2024

- All shipping costs, including return shipping, will be the responsibility of the nominator
- The Cherokee National Treasure Advisory Committee, Cherokee Nation & Cherokee Nation Businesses will NOT be responsible for lost or broken artwork while in possession of the committee or via postal service or postal carrier
- If asked, the nominee must agree to participate in an interview & educational presentation of his/her artwork at a later date coordinated by the Cherokee National Treasures Advisory Committee

# Required Supplemental Information — Incomplete Applications Will Be Disqualified Please Print, Complete & Submit This Form With the Following:

- **1.** One (1) typed page or legibly handwritten page biography of artist & work; please include the following:
  - ✓ Number of years in field of nominated artwork
  - ✓ List of workshops, classes, etc., & dates/location taught within & beyond the Cherokee Nation 14-county area (may attach a separate page if list is extensive)
  - ✓ Galleries, art shows & institutions where artwork
    has been represented
  - ✓ Awards/recognition

- 2. Copy of artist's Cherokee Nation citizenship card (blue card or Cherokee Nation photo ID)
- 3. One (1) typed page or legibly handwritten page of supporting documentation stating why you believe this artist should be recognized as a Cherokee National Treasure
- 4. ATTACH three (3) written support letters for the artist
- 5. One (1) original artwork that best represents artist's work
- 6. Up to four (4) high quality photos of the artist's work

### **PLEASE DELIVER TO:**

#### **Cherokee National Research Center**

Attention: Cherokee National Treasures | 3377 Cherokee Springs Road | Tahlequah, OK 74464 Monday - Friday, 9 a.m. - 5 p.m.

To schedule an appointment for drop off, call 918.384.7730 or email cherokeenationaltreasures@cn-bus.com

